	Name of Conveying Party(ies): Denis GUILLOU	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: DUCROS		
∖dditi	onal name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? es ⊠ No 2 - 8 - ∂2	Address: Z.I. le Terradou, Boîte Poste 150 F-84971 CARPENTRAS CEDEX France		
3.	Nature of Conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other: Execution Date: July 1, 2002	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No		
} .	Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:			
	A. Patent Application No(s). 10/149,245	B. Patent No(s).		
	Add	ditional numbers attached? Yes No		
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
	Customer No.: <u>000466</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00		
	YOUNG & THOMPSON	☐ Enclosed		
	Second Floor	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
	745 South 23 rd Street	8. Deposit Account No. <u>25-0120</u>		
	Arlington, VA 22202	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
	Phone: 703-521-2297	E THIS SPACE		
	ON OU	E IIIIO OFACE		
9.	Statement and signature.			
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
	Robert J. Patch	December 18, 2002		
	Name of Person Signing Signature	e Date		

PATENT REEL: 013624 FRAME: 0169

ASSIGNMENT.

	4.3	
WHEREA	s,	
	Denis GUILLOU	
	Name of the last o	
haraftar r	referred to as "applicant/s\" ba	ve invented certain new and useful improvements in
	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	
	JOUEN, F-27300 CAORCHES	
(a)		r a United States patent was filed on, Application No
44-3		
(b)	for which an application for	ra United States patent was executed on TITLE: METHOD AND DEVICE FOR PACKING
		A SOLID INTO A CONTAINER SUCH AS A
WH	HEREAS, <u>DUCROS</u> ,	BOTTLE
whose add	iress is Z.I. le Terradou, Boîte	postale 150, F-84971 Carpentras Cedex, France,
hereinafte	r referred to as "assignee(s)", in	s desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in
and to the	same,	
NC	W. THEREFORE, in conside	ration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt
whereof is	s acknowledged, and other q	good and valuable consideration, applicant(s), by these
		ransfer unto said assignee(s) the full and exclusive right to
•	• • •	nd the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all
		in the United States, for its sole use and behoof, and for
•	• -	·
	- .	statives, to the full end of the term for which said patents
may be gr	anted, as fully and entirely as	the same would have been held by applicant(s) had this
as sign mer	nt and sale not been made.	
Apı	plicant(s) hereby authorize(s)	and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and
Trademark	ks to issue sald United States pa	atents to said assignee(s).
ę		
Date <u> </u>	1/07/02.	
		(signature) Denis GUILLÓU
Date	1	
		(signature)
Date	1	(signature)
. .		(algitatule)
Date		(signature)
		/=-2

(signature)

CJEATENT · an naal xb REEL: 013624 FRAME: 0170

ъ : ба — gg:77 70/90/F0 **RECORDED: 12/18/2002**

Date _____